
Timberline District Advancement Committee 
 

The Timberline District Advancement Committee has the primary responsibility to assist in the 

advancement of Scouts and to assist units to achieve this goal.  Each committee member 

knows that their responsibility is to assist any unit leaders to make their advancement goals.  

Each member can assist any unit requiring assistance for Eagle Advancement.  To schedule a 

Project Review on an Eagle Board of Review you can contact the Timberline District Eagle 

Coordinator Mr. Al Paul at (h) 303-933-2791 or (m) 720-253-5976 or al.alpaul@gmail.com.  It is 

not possible to be available at all times so if Mr. Paul doesn’t answer please leave a message 

(speak slowly, leave your number and give him what your requirements involve). 

 

Evergreen/Conifer/Fairplay and Western Slope 

Kurt Ballantyne            303-838-1240   venery@wispertel.net 

Frank Leitz      303-674-4459   fleitz@usbr.gov 

Darryl Luebbe                  303-670-0611   oldgoats@gmail.com 

 

Lakewood Area 

Dick Beach       303-986-7977   dickbeach@comcast.net 

Mike Davis      303-987-2582   mdavis@jeffco.us 

Honorary Larry Scheideman      720-323-4500   larry@scheidetech.com 

Gary Williams (Assistant Advancement Chair) 303-985-5283 williamsgaryl@comcast.net 

Mark Edelen      720-289-9584   medelen390@gmail.com 

 

 Littleton Area 

Dan Baumgarten    LDS    303-972-6222   dbaumgarten@prism.net 

Royd Despain LDS                 303-932-1972   roydes4@aol.com 

Wade Hancey LDS                 303-794-0497   hanceyfamily@gmail.com 

Dan Jensen (Advancement Chair) 303-973-8612    donjensenbsa@gmail.com  

Tom Millensifer     303-972-6601   mrrhenium@aol.com 

Dave Seagraves     303-242-7221   d.seagraves@kroger.com  

Carol Spencer  LDS                 303-915-2421   clspen@msn.com 

Steve Yexley        303-972-4972   smyexley@comcast.net  

Any questions involving Unit Advancement please contact Don Jensen at 303-973-8612 or 

DonJensenBSA@gmail.com.  I will respond to all questions or request as soon as I have been contacted.  If I 

don’t have the answer I will get it by finding someone who has the answer and get it to you as soon as 

possible. 
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